the primary endpoint was performed by the Applicant, excluding the data for all participants 
from these three sites, demonstrated no change in the primary efficacy results (Table 28). 

Financial Disclosure 

For financial disclosure information, refer to Section 15.2. 

Patient Disposition 

Patients disposition is summarized in Table 12. Nine-hundred six (906) patients were stratified 
by the participant’s age at the screening visit and randomized in a 1:1 ratio to FF/VI and FF in 
the study. Four patients did not receive any study drug. Among the 902 randomized and who 
received at least one dose (454 patients in the FF/VI group and 448 patients in the FF group),